DEFINING EXCELLENCE
Board Meeting Date: January 8, 2024

Title: Personnel Recommendations
Type: Consent
Presenter(s): Sonya Sailer, Director of Human Resources

Description: Personnel recommendations are made monthly. These conditional offers of
employment are subject to successful completion of a criminal background check, 1-9 Employment
Eligibility Verification and, where applicable, the issuance of the required license. Salary subject to
change upon verification of correct step and lane placement.

Recommendation: Approve the attached personnel recommendations.
Desired Outcome(s) from the Board:

Attachment(s):
1. Report (next page)



LICENSED STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

Name Building Position
PREMIER SUBSTITUTE

(TEMPORARY)

MULROONEY, KATHLEEN CS

B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

Name Building Position
MOLLICK, DANIEL \YAY ORCHESTRA TEACHER, 1.0 FTE
SCHMIEL, JANET SV COUNSELOR, 1.0 FTE

B. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Name

Building Assignment Change

NONE.

C. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

Name Building Position
DOCKMAN, LORI CcVv SPECIAL ED TEACHER

NON-LICENSED STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

Salary

$195/DAY

Salary

Date

01/22/2024 -
04/19/2024

Date

12/22/2023

06/14/2024

Anticipated Dates of Leave

12/14/2023 - 01/12/2024

Name Building Position Wage
ARBEITER, MARGARET DW YOUTH DEV. & COMM. $83,587/YEAR
ENGAGEMENT MGR. (prorated)
AUGUSTSON, MARIT HS LIFEGUARD $20.05/HOUR
BROGE, DWANDRA DW ML PROGRAM SPECIALIST  $61.00/HOUR
(TEMPORARY)
CARRERA, LILIA Ccv EA SPED PARA $19.75/HOUR
DA SILVA OLIVEIRA, CAMILA ELC INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT $22.10/HOUR
JOHNSON, ASHLEY SV EA SPED PARA $19.75/ HOUR
HANNAN, MARK HL EA SPED PARA $22.10/HOUR
PRESTHUS, JOHN P HS EVENT WORKER $15.00/HOUR

Date

12/27/2023

12/18/2023

01/10/2024 -
05/31/2024

01/08/2024
01/08/2024
01/09/2024
12/11/2023

12/19/2023



SMITH, CHRISTIAN

B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

'A%

EA SPED PARA

Name

ABDELLA, SCOTT
BARTOS, PATRICIA
BURNHAM, TANNER
CHAPMAN, JENNIFER
HAMMOND, EMMA

KRUCHTEN, STEVEN

LOSS, JAMES
LEBEAU, ALLEN
MISSAGHI, MINOO

WEINBERGER, MARJIE

Building
Cs

cVv

sV

cv
ECSE

CN

TC
HL
Cv

TC

Position

EA SPED PARA
EA SPED PARA
EA SPED PARA
EA SPED PARA
EA SPED PARA

CUSTODIAN

BUS DRIVER
EA SPED PARA
EA SPED PARA

BUS DRIVER

C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Name

NONE.

Building

Assignment Change

C. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

Name

LOBBEN, RACHEL

A. RECOMMENDATI

Name
CARTER, TRISTAN
GALVIN, SYDNEY
HER, KAZOUA

MILLER, NAKIMA

Building

CS

Position

EA SPED PARA

$19.75/HOUR 12/11/2023

Date

12/22/2023
12/22/2023
12/07/2023
12/20/2023
12/22/2023

01/31/2024
(UPDATED FROM 12/29/2023)

12/22/2023
12/08/2023
12/22/2023

12/22/2023

Anticipated Dates of Leave

01/08/2024 - 02/21/2024

COMMUNITY EDUCATION SERVICES STAFF

Building

cC

CcC

CS

ND

NS FOR EMPLOYMENT

Position
KIDS’ CLUB LEAD
KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

12-MONTH KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

Wage
$22.00/HOUR

$17.33/HOUR

$20.32/HOUR

10-MONTH PROGRAM SPECIALIST  $28.38/HOUR

Date
12/27/2023
12/18/2023
12/11/2023

12/18/2023



PETERSON, KAILEY CS KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

SALDANA, AMELIA Ccv KIDS’ CLUB LEAD/HORNET
CENTRAL
SPEARS, TRINITY CN KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

Name Building Position

HOFMASTER, GINGER CN KIDS’ CLUB LEAD
SANCHEZ, KRISLASNY ELC CHILDCARE ASSISTANT
TAPIA RAMIREZ, CARMEN CN KIDS’ CLUB LEAD
VEDDER, JAMES CC KIDS’ CLUB LEAD
WINTER, CECELIA CN KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Name Building Assignment Change
JOHNSON, TYLER DW 12-MONTH KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

ADDING: BUILDING AIDE

SULLIVAN, HAROLD Ccv FROM: EA SPED PARA
TO: 12-MONTH KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

Name Building Position

NONE.

$17.33/HOUR 12/11/2023

$17.33/HOUR 12/06/2023

$17.33/HOUR 12/21/2023

Date
12/13/2023
11/30/2023
12/04/2023
12/20/2023

12/19/2023

Wage Date

$17.63/HOUR 12/14/2023

$20.23/HOUR 12/27/2023

Anticipated Dates of Leave



