

Board Meeting Date: January 8, 2024

Title: Personnel Recommendations
Type: Consent
Presenter(s): Sonya Sailer, Director of Human Resources
Description: Personnel recommendations are made monthly. These conditional offers of employment are subject to successful completion of a criminal background check, I-9 Employment Eligibility Verification and, where applicable, the issuance of the required license. Salary subject to change upon verification of correct step and lane placement.
Recommendation: Approve the attached personnel recommendations.
Desired Outcome(s) from the Board:
Attachment(s): 1. Report (next page)

LICENSED STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Salary</u>	<u>Date</u>
MULROONEY, KATHLEEN	CS	PREMIER SUBSTITUTE (TEMPORARY)	\$195/DAY	01/22/2024 - 04/19/2024

B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Date</u>
MOLLICK, DANIEL	VV	ORCHESTRA TEACHER, 1.0 FTE	12/22/2023
SCHMIEL, JANET	SV	COUNSELOR, 1.0 FTE	06/14/2024

B. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Assignment Change</u>	<u>Salary</u>	<u>Date</u>
NONE.				

C. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	Anticipated Dates of Leave
DOCKMAN, LORI	CV	SPECIAL ED TEACHER	12/14/2023 - 01/12/2024

NON-LICENSED STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
ARBEITER, MARGARET	DW	YOUTH DEV. & COMM. ENGAGEMENT MGR.	\$83,587/YEAR (prorated)	12/27/2023
AUGUSTSON, MARIT	HS	LIFEGUARD	\$20.05/HOUR	12/18/2023
BROGE, DWANDRA	DW	ML PROGRAM SPECIALIST (TEMPORARY)	\$61.00/HOUR	01/10/2024 - 05/31/2024
CARRERA, LILIA	CV	EA SPED PARA	\$19.75/HOUR	01/08/2024
DA SILVA OLIVEIRA, CAMILA	ELC	INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT	\$22.10/HOUR	01/08/2024
JOHNSON, ASHLEY	SV	EA SPED PARA	\$19.75/ HOUR	01/09/2024
HANNAN, MARK	HL	EA SPED PARA	\$22.10/HOUR	12/11/2023
PRESTHUS, JOHN P	HS	EVENT WORKER	\$15.00/HOUR	12/19/2023

SMITH, CHRIS	STIAN \	//	EA SPED PARA	\$19.75/HOUR	12/11/2023

B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Date</u>
ABDELLA, SCOTT	CS	EA SPED PARA	12/22/2023
BARTOS, PATRICIA	CV	EA SPED PARA	12/22/2023
BURNHAM, TANNER	SV	EA SPED PARA	12/07/2023
CHAPMAN, JENNIFER	CV	EA SPED PARA	12/20/2023
HAMMOND, EMMA	ECSE	EA SPED PARA	12/22/2023
KRUCHTEN, STEVEN	CN	CUSTODIAN	01/31/2024 (UPDATED FROM 12/29/2023)
LOSS, JAMES	TC	BUS DRIVER	12/22/2023
LEBEAU, ALLEN	HL	EA SPED PARA	12/08/2023
MISSAGHI, MINOO	CV	EA SPED PARA	12/22/2023
WEINBERGER, MARJIE	TC	BUS DRIVER	12/22/2023

C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Name Building Assignment Change Wage Date

NONE.

C. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	Anticipated Dates of Leave
LOBBEN, RACHEL	CS	EA SPED PARA	01/08/2024 - 02/21/2024

COMMUNITY EDUCATION SERVICES STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
CARTER, TRISTAN	CC	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$22.00/HOUR	12/27/2023
GALVIN, SYDNEY	CC	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$17.33/HOUR	12/18/2023
HER, KAZOUA	CS	12-MONTH KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$20.32/HOUR	12/11/2023
MILLER, NAKIMA	ND	10-MONTH PROGRAM SPECIALIST	\$28.38/HOUR	12/18/2023

PETERSON, KAILEY	CS	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$17.33/HOUR	12/11/2023
SALDANA, AMELIA	CV	KIDS' CLUB LEAD/HORNET CENTRAL	\$17.33/HOUR	12/06/2023
SPEARS, TRINITY	CN	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$17.33/HOUR	12/21/2023

B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Date</u>
HOFMASTER, GINGER	CN	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	12/13/2023
SANCHEZ, KRISLASNY	ELC	CHILDCARE ASSISTANT	11/30/2023
TAPIA RAMIREZ, CARMEN	CN	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	12/04/2023
VEDDER, JAMES	CC	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	12/20/2023
WINTER, CECELIA	CN	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	12/19/2023

C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Assignment Change</u>	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
JOHNSON, TYLER	DW	12-MONTH KIDS' CLUB LEAD ADDING: BUILDING AIDE	\$17.63/HOUR	12/14/2023
SULLIVAN, HAROLD	CV	FROM: EA SPED PARA TO: 12-MONTH KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$20.23/HOUR	12/27/2023

D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

<u>Name</u> <u>Building</u> <u>Position</u> <u>Anticipated Dates of Leave</u>

NONE.